

This certifies that the Quality Management System of

H&C Tool Supply Corp and Hewes Fastener Division

235 Mt. Read Blvd. Rochester, New York, 14611, United States

has been assessed by NSF-ISR and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of Certification:

Supplier of cutting tools, fasteners and related industrial supplies



Sameer Vachani Senior Director, NSF-ISR

Certificate Number: Certificate Decision Date: Certificate Issue Date: Cycle Effective Date: Certificate Expiration Date*: 31-MAY-2026

5Y671-IS9 01-DEC-2023 01-DEC-2023 01-DEC-2023

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.

*Company is audited for conformance at regular intervals. To verify certification call (888) NSF-9000 or visit our web site at www.nsf-isr.org







ANNEX PAGE FOR CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 5Y671-IS9

This Annex is only Valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF-ISR

CERTIFICATE ISSUE DATE: 01-DEC-2023 CERTIFICATE EXPIRATION DATE: 31-MAY-2026

H&C Tool Supply Corp and Hewes Fastener Division 235 Mt. Read Blvd. Rochester, New York, 14611, United States

Location:	Scope:
H&C Tool Supply Corp - Warehouse-	This location is part of site
C0087917	5Y671. Supporting processes
460 BUFFALO ROAD	include:
ROCHESTER, New York, 14611,	Warehouse; picking, packing,
United States	shipping.
Location:	Scope:
H&C Tool Supply Corp- C0696343	This location is part of site
9 Eastway Ave	5Y671. Supporting processes
Greenville, Pennsylvania, 16125,	include:
United States	Outside and Inside Sales for PA
	Region & Warehouse

Issued by: NSF International Strategic Registrations (NSF-ISR) 789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

Authorized Certification and/or Accreditation Marks. This certificate is property of NSF-ISR and must be returned upon request.

*Company is audited for conformance at regular intervals. To verify certification call (888) NSF-9000 or visit our web site at <u>www.nsf-isr.org</u>



